Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.Resolution of Proclamation Honoring Barbara Mitchellupon her selection as one of eleven Outstanding Women ofMonterey County for 2014

Whereas, Barbara Mitchell has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission of the Status of Women as one of eleven Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2014; and

Whereas, Barbara Mitchell is dedicated to serving individuals facing mental health challenges; and

Whereas, Barbara Mitchell is the Executive Director of Interim Inc., having worked there for 35 years beginning as creator of the client operated Sunflour Cookie Bakery in Marina, California growing the organization from an annual budget of \$300,000 in 1984 to its current annual budget of over \$7.4 million serving more than 1,700 individuals per year using a strength based social rehabilitation model providing alternatives to institutionalization and support services that foster hope, resiliency, healing and recovery; and

Whereas, Barbara Mitchell has served on the State Mental Health Planning Council, serves as Vice President of the Monterey County Coalition of Homeless Service Providers and led the development of 18 projects providing more than 250 bed supportive housing facilities, one of which obtained Platinum certification from LEED for Homes program for energy efficiency, also served as a member of the California Association of Social Rehabilitation Agencies, and is active in the Faith Community.

Whereas, Barbara Mitchell is a highly regarded community leader who advocates for the most vulnerable populations of Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all citizens therefore hereby congratulate the family of Barbara Mitchell on her selection as one of eleven Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2014 and honors her contribution to the betterment of Monterey County.

PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	on	this	;	upon	motion	of	Supervisor	
	, seconded by Supervisor						by the following vote,			
to-wit:										

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting ______.

Dated:

Supervisor Lou Calcagno, Chair

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

By____ Deputy